TYPE AYP, AYPO
HYPLUG™
FOR ALUMINUM AND COPPER
CONDUCTOR
UL Listed 90° C,
600 Volts to 35 kV◆
Types AYP and AYPO aluminum compres-
sion adapters are designed for reliable termi-

AL9CU
Dimensions Installation Tooling ▲
Copper & A ▼ P L LL HYTOOLS Y35, Y39, Y750, Y46* ▲ Die Wire
Catalog Aluminum Fig. Plug Plug HYPLUG Cover Dieless Tools + + Die Number Color Index & Strip
Number Conductor No. Dia. Length Length Length (# of crimps) OH25 MD6 (# of crimps) Code Embossment Length
AYP6 #6 str 1 .23 .68 1.85 1.78 MY29-3 (2) **
AYP4 #4 str 1 .23 .68 1.85 1.78 Y644HS (1)
AYP2 #2 str 1 .23 .68 1.85 1.78 Y81KFT (1) 1 crimp W241 U25ART (1) Tan 296 1-1/16�
AYP1 #1 str 1 .26 .84 2.01 1.78 Y81KFTMBH (1)
AYP1/0 1/0 str 1 .29 .84 2.01 1.78 PAT81KFT-18V (1)
AYPO2/0 2/0 str 2 .33 1.09 2.70 2.44 MY29-3 (2) **
AYPO3/0 3/0 str 2 .37 1.22 2.80 2.44 Y644HS (1)
Y81KFT (2) U28ART (2) White 298 1-1/8�
AYPO4/0 4/0 str 2 .42 1.22 2.80 2.44 Y81KFTMBH (2)
PAT81KFT-18V (2)
AYP250 250 kcmil 1 .47 1.22 2.63 2.54
AYPO250 250 kcmil 2 .47 1.22 2.98 2.88
AYPO300 300 kcmil 2 .53 1.34 3.08 2.88
Hydraulic:
— — U31ART (2) Brown 299 1-1/8�
AYP350 350 kcmil 1 .57 1.34 2.75 2.54
Y644HS (1)
AYPO350 350 kcmil 2 .57 1.34 3.08 2.88
Y81KFT (2)
AYPO400 400 kcmil 2 .63 1.60 3.43 3.16
Y81KFTMBH (2)
AYP500 500 kcmil 1 .68 1.60 3.08 2.81
PAT81KFT-18V (2)
U34ART (2) Pink 300 1-1/8�
AYPO500 500 kcmil 2 .68 1.60 3.43 3.16
AYPO600 600 kcmil 2 .73 1.64 4.02 4.06
700/750 kcmil
Y644HS (1)
AYP750
900 Compact AL†